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INFO ABOUT NAE

" Started by the VSNU as the WO-monitor in 1998.

» Recent graduates of Dutch universities have been surveyed since then every two years

about employment conditions and quality of their education. It is now held every year.

= |n 2015 the survey name was changed to the ‘Nationale Alumni Enquéte’ (NAE)’

UNIVERSITY OF TWENTE.



OVERALL A HIGH RESPONSE RATE

= All faculties show larger response rate than national average

= N too low at programme level to show results in this report

» UT has highest response of all Dutch universities

Response for

Population Response Incomplete analysis
N N % N % N %

BMS 448 111 24.8 28 6.3 84 18.8

ET 174 49 28.2 8 4.6 41 23.6
EEMCS 141 52 36.9 12 8.5 40 28.4
ITC 126 57 45.2 12 9.5 45 35.7
TNW 190 68 35.8 5 2.6 63 33.2

UT Total 1079 337 31.2 65 6 273 $
National Total 42939 9464 22 1890 4.4 7604
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